
XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/15/17 AWARD DATE = 07/10/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020 
 
    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-211C(027)RB                J.P. NUMBER:2850804       BAMS NO: 170193            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150 
 
 
       COUNTY: CHEROKEE                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.8810 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-4460/EW-70): OVER FOURTEEN MILE CR, 2.6 MI 
                  AND 2.7 MI SOUTHWEST OF THE SH-82 JUNCTION NEAR TAHLEQUAH. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,866,405.19      CONTRACTOR   :       RRY SERVICES, LLC 
                                                                      STILLWATER OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 030 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-212C(035)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2790604       BAMS NO: 170194            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150 
 
 
       COUNTY: CHOCTAW                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-109                                           LENGTH:       0.2050 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : SH-109:  OVER HORSE CREEK, 1.2 MILES EAST OF THE US-271 
                  JUNCTION, NEAR GRANT. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,445,088.08      CONTRACTOR   :       BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC. 
                                                                      WELLSTON OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 040 
 
    PROJECT NO.:SSP-216F(069)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2701804       BAMS NO: 170195            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150 
 
 
       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-62 WB/COUNTY ROAD                             LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL/REPAIR 
 
       LOCATION : US-62 WB/COUNTY ROAD (EW-200): AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN 
                  DIVISION VII. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    696,439.70      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION 
                                                                      SAPULPA OK 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/15/17 AWARD DATE = 07/10/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 045 
 
    PROJECT NO.:HSIP-216N(068)TR                J.P. NUMBER:3307704       BAMS NO: 170213            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60 
 
 
       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-62                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS 
 
       LOCATION : US-62: AT THE INTERSECTION OF NW 67TH STREET IN THE CITY OF 
                  LAWTON. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    144,981.00      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. 
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 050 
 
    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-218D(058)RB                J.P. NUMBER:3044304       BAMS NO: 170196            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120 
 
 
       COUNTY: CRAIG                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-444)                             LENGTH:       0.1880 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-444): OVER LOCUST CREEK, 1.6 MILES SOUTH OF 
                  THE US-60 INTERSECTION NEAR VINITA. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    839,781.20      CONTRACTOR   :       RRY SERVICES, LLC 
                                                                      STILLWATER OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 070 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-225D(068)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:3009804       BAMS NO: 170198            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120 
 
 
       COUNTY: GARVIN                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (EW-170)                             LENGTH:       0.2320 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-170):  OVER TRIBUTARY TO SALT CREEK, 2.3 
                  MILES WEST OF SH-74 NEAR ELMORE. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    425,830.55      CONTRACTOR   :       KLAVER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 
                                                                      KINGMAN KS 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/15/17 AWARD DATE = 07/10/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 080 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-033B(157)SG                 J.P. NUMBER:1701406       BAMS NO: 170174            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    210 
 
 
       COUNTY: JACKSON                 HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:       0.9210 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE 
 
       LOCATION : CITY STREET (FALCON ROAD):  FROM US-283, EXTEND EAST IN 
                  ALTUS. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,470,881.66      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROS., INC. 
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 090 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-243C(022)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2934204       BAMS NO: 170199            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90 
                STP-243C(005)CI                             2937304 
 
 
       COUNTY: LOVE                    HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.2030 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES AND BRIDGE REHABILITATION 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROADS (ORR RD (E2055)/EW-216): ORR RD, OVER CLEAR CR, 
                  1.5 MI E OF SH-89.  EW-216, OVER BILLS CR, 1.6 MI W OF I-35. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    697,791.70      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC. 
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 100 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-248C(032)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2891504       BAMS NO: 170200            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    175 
 
 
       COUNTY: MARSHALL                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-32                                            LENGTH:       0.2780 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : SH-32:  OVER BUNCOMBE CREEK, 0.7 MILES EAST OF THE US-377 
                  INTERSECTION NEAR KINGSTON. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,125,159.18      CONTRACTOR   :       BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC. 
                                                                      WELLSTON OK 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/15/17 AWARD DATE = 07/10/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 110 
 
    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-253D(039)RB                J.P. NUMBER:2941404       BAMS NO: 170201            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150 
                CIRB-253D(040)RB                            3049504 
 
 
       COUNTY: NOWATA                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.3440 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-019): OVER MORMON CREEK, 3.9 MILES AND 4.5 
                  MILES WEST OF US-169 NEAR NOWATA. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    941,037.87      CONTRACTOR   :       B & B BRIDGE COMPANY, LLC 
                                                                      ST. PAUL KS 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 120 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-254C(035)                   J.P. NUMBER:2891904       BAMS NO: 170132            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    210 
 
 
       COUNTY: OKFUSKEE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-48                                            LENGTH:       0.6100 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : SH-48: OVER WALNUT CREEK AND LITTLE WALNUT CREEK, 6.0 MILES 
                  AND 6.5 MILES NORTH OF US-62 NEAR CASTLE. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,416,591.36      CONTRACTOR   :       TREAS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
                                                                      COALGATE OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 130 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-155C(868)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2853904       BAMS NO: 170202            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90 
 
 
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.1690 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NE 164TH ST/EW-97): FROM 2.7 MILES EAST OF 
                  I-44, EXTEND EAST NEAR LUTHER. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    480,442.11      CONTRACTOR   :       BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC. 
                                                                      WELLSTON OK 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/15/17 AWARD DATE = 07/10/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 160 
 
    PROJECT NO.:SSP-158C(116)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2427204       BAMS NO: 170204            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    290 
 
 
       COUNTY: OTTAWA                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-10                                            LENGTH:       0.5070 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : SH-10:  OVER SPRING RIVER AND OVERFLOW, 4.5 AND 4.8 MILES 
                  EAST OF THE WILL ROGERS TURNPIKE NEAR MIAMI. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  8,293,054.51      CONTRACTOR   :       CROSSLAND CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 
                                                                      COLUMBUS KS 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 180 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-159C(077)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2432304       BAMS NO: 170205            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    400 
 
 
       COUNTY: PAWNEE                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-64                                            LENGTH:       2.9820 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE 
 
       LOCATION : US-64:  FROM 3.1 MILES WEST OF THE SH-99 JUNCTION, EXTEND 
                  WEST NEAR PAWNEE. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  9,368,000.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC. 
                                                                      TULSA OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 190 
 
    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-159D(082)RB                J.P. NUMBER:2465704       BAMS NO: 170206            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120 
 
 
       COUNTY: PAWNEE                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (E0445)                              LENGTH:       0.1600 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (E0445): OVER UNNAMED CREEK, 3.7 MILES WEST OF 
                  THE OSAGE COUNTY LINE NEAR BLACKBURN. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    469,575.68      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC. 
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/15/17 AWARD DATE = 07/10/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 200 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-259B(035)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2885204       BAMS NO: 170207            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180 
 
 
       COUNTY: PAWNEE                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-18                                            LENGTH:       0.1130 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : SH-18:  OVER CAMP CREEK, 1.5 MILES SOUTH OF THE US-64 
                  JUNCTION NEAR PAWNEE. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,726,385.79      CONTRACTOR   :       BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC. 
                                                                      WELLSTON OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 220 
 
    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-264D(041)RB                J.P. NUMBER:2991804       BAMS NO: 170209            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120 
 
 
       COUNTY: PUSHMATAHA              HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.2360 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-4393): OVER BLACK FORK CREEK, 0.8 MILES 
                  SOUTH OF SH-144 NEAR NASHOBA. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,204,150.92      CONTRACTOR   :       HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
                                                                      BOSWELL OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 230 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-267C(061)                   J.P. NUMBER:2892404       BAMS NO: 170140            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180 
 
 
       COUNTY: SEMINOLE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-9A                                            LENGTH:       0.5360 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : SH-9A: OVER MUD CREEK, 4.3 MILES NORTH OF SH-39 NEAR KONAWA. 
 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,475,561.13      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 
                                                                      ENID OK 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/15/17 AWARD DATE = 07/10/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 240 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-172C(365)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2436504       BAMS NO: 170210            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180 
 
 
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-11                                            LENGTH:       0.2150 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND  APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : SH-11: OVER HOMINY CREEK, 3.6 MILES SOUTH OF THE SH-20 
                  INTERSECTION NEAR SPERRY. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,800,701.30      CONTRACTOR   :       OBC, INC. 
                                                                      EDMOND OK 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                                      LETTING DATE = 06/15/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    DEFERRED:              CALL ORDER: 060 
 
    PROJECT NO.:NHPPI-NBIP-(514)SS              J.P. NUMBER:2952607       BAMS NO: 170197            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90 
       COUNTY: CUSTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:        0.0000 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING 
 
       LOCATION : I-40: OVER WASHITA RIVER AND COUNTY ROAD, 1.3 MILES EAST OF 
                  US-183 NEAR CLINTON. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   : 
 
 
 
 
                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 41,887,858.93 
                                                                           ================ 
 
                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $          0.00 
                                                                           ================ 
 
                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00 
                                                                           ================ 
 


